502905205 07/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2951802

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date

ALTAIR SEMICONDUCTOR LTD 07/23/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address: 275 GROVE STREET, SUITE 2-200
City: NEWTON
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code: 02466
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number
Application Number: 14117639
Application Number: 61914982
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750
Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com
Correspondent Name: DARLENA BARI STARK
Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130
Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F150916
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE: /Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED: 07/24/2014
Total Attachments: 4
source=Altair - First Amendment to IP Security Agreement (2)#page?2.tif
source=Altair - First Amendment to IP Security Agreement (2)#page3.tif
source=Altair - First Amendment to IP Security Agreement (2)#page4.tif
source=Altair - First Amendment to IP Security Agreement (2)#pageb.tif

502905205

PATENT
REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0495



FIRST AMENDMENT TO
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the “Amendment”) is made
as of July 23, 2014, by and between ALTAIR SEMICONDUCTOR LTD, a company organized under
the laws of the State of Israel, with its principal place of business at 6 Ha harash Street, Hod Hasharon,
Israel 45240 (“Grantor™) and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a loan
production office located at 275 Grove Street, Suite 2-200, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 (“Bank™) in
consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom.

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated
as of October 3, 2013 (as amended, the “IP Agreement”) in favor of Bank, pursuant to which Grantor
pledged, granted and assigned a security interest in favor of Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral;
and

WHEREAS, Grantor has acquired additional Intellectual Property Collateral and desires to
hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, such additional Intellectual Property
Collateral in favor of Bank.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. Definitions. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning
herein as in the IP Agreement.

2. Amendment to Exhibit B. Exhibit B to the IP Agreement is hereby amended by adding thereto
(in addition to all items already listed on Exhibit B) the Intellectual Property Collateral set forth
on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. Miscellaneous:
a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the IP Agreement remain in full
force and effect. Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the

representations, warranties and covenants therein contained.

b. This Amendment covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the
matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

c. Grantor shall reimburse Bank for the expenses and reasonable legal fees incurred in
connection with the preparation of this Amendment.

[signature page follows]

PATENT
REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0496



IN WITNESS WHREREQP, the parties have herpto have cuuserd this Amendment to be executed
and their seals o be hereto alfived as of the date Srxt above weltten.

“Crantor™

ALTAIR SEMICD Loy RL@
- 24
By, (= : il

o dy & b
Nams: fdfed e boved

Titde:

“Bank”
SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name:

Tide:

PATENT

REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0497



IN WITNESS WHEREQFE, the parties have herete have cansed this Ameadment to he execnted
annd thedr seals to be hereto affined a8 of the date Hiyst above written,

“Grrantor™
ALTAIR SEMICONDUCTOR LTS

EH

Maow_

Title;

egs
P
jons
Yoret

g ponr s 2

PATENT
REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0498



Description

Mitigation of Interference
Between Communication
Terminals in TD-LTE

Mitigation of Interference
Between Communication
Terminals in TD-LL.TE

Mitigation of Interference
Between Communication
Terminails In TD-LTE

Link adaptation based on non-

monotonous CQI

RECORDED: 07/24/2014

Schedule 1

Patents

Registration/
Application
Number

14/117,639

201280028470.8

2014-514216

61/914,982

REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0499

Registration/
Application
Date

November 14, 2013

December 10, 2013

November 26, 2013

December 12, 2013

PATENT



